1	PCR-128-22
2	
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK
4	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
5	
6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
7	NO DATE
8 9	NU DATE
10	APPROVEDMAYOR
11	AI I ROVEDMAI OR
12	A RESOLUTION IN REGARDS TO ESTABLISHING ONE HANDICAPPED
13	PARKING SPACE IN FRONT OF 17 TOMAHAWK COURT
14	
15	Resolved that,
16	
17	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
18	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, the City Council, by virtue of the authority of Chapter 76, Article IV, Section
21	76-192(d) of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Warwick, and if requested by the owner of a
22	residence, may designate one parking space in front of a residence as handicapped parking; and
23	**************************************
24	WHEREAS, a request was made by Mr. Brian Bailey, owner of 17 Tomahawk Court via
25	the Patricia A & Brian J Bailey T/E, seeking the installation of handicapped parking signage in
26	front of such residence; and
27	WHIEDEAS the City Council decimes that handisonned nonline sions he installed in from
28 29	WHEREAS, the City Council desires that handicapped parking signs be installed in fron of 17 Tomahawk Court pursuant to the owner's request and the Code of Ordinances of the City o
30	Warwick.
31	wai wick.
32	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Director of Public Works is hereby
33	directed to install one handicapped parking space in front of 17 Tomahawk Court, which shall be
34	designated with two signs, no more than twenty-five feet (25') apart, and in conformance with
35	state law requirements for handicapped parking signs.
36	
37	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Director of
38	the Department of Public Works and the Chief of the Police Department.
39	
40	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
41	
42	SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN GEBHART

COMMITTEE:

PUBLIC SAFETY

42 43

44